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Primate Behavior Guide

To discuss these options or for additional novel
ideas, please contact our Enrichment Specialist,

Karena Thek: kthek@bio-serv.com.

www.bio-serv.com

SOCIAL
Group Housing/Group Play
Hide ‘N’ Seek Shelter, Certified
Human Interaction
Monkey Shine Mirror™
Stainless Steel Ball

Super Saucer™ on Chain, Certified

EDIBLE ENRICHMENT

Certified, Gamma Irradiated
ABC Fruit Blend, Certified
Acacia Gum
Acacia Gum Kit
B-Wholesome Treats™, Certified
B-Wholesome Blueberry
Banana Chips
Bug Treats, Live
Chocolate O’s, Certified
Crumble Disks™, Banana, Certified
Dipper Treats, Certified
Dried Cranberries, Sweetened
Fruit and Nut Foraging Mix, Certified
Fruit and Veggie Medley, Certified

® Fruit Crunchies™, Certified
Gamma Irradiated

Fruit Crunchies™, Certified
Fruity Bites™, Certified
Fruity Gems™, Certified

Fruit-Topia Treats", Certified
Strawberry Splash
Raspberry Mango Madness

Grainola Trail Mix

® Harvest Foraging Blend, Certified
Gamma Irradiated

® Gamma lIrradiated

PRODUCT #

K3498-20

K3150

K3560
K3607

PRODUCT #

® ABC Fruit Blend (Apple, Blueberry, Coconut)

S7228
F7728
F7015
F7015-KIT
F7500
F10507
F7161
9002
F7385
F05048CD
FO7908
F7457
F3084-5
F7227

S05798-1
FO05798
F6038
F5136

F0290
F0291
F75711

S05784

The baseline

guide for
developing
an appropriate
enrichment
program
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PRODUCT #

Harvest Foraging Blend, Certified F05784

Mardi Gras Foraging Mix, Certified 9800-5
® Mini Marshmallow Bits, Certified

Gamma Irradiated S7355

Mini Marshmallow Bits, Certified F7355

Mealworms, Dried, Certified 9264
NutraBlocks™, Certified

Pina Colada F05356 Very Berry F05710
Nutty Monkey Treats™ F3788
® Peanuts in the Shell, Raw, Jumbo

Gamma Irradiated S6711
Peanuts in the Shell, Raw, Jumbo F6711
PRIMA-Treats®

Assorted Fruit FO345 Apple F0295

Banana FO300 Blueberry F0293

Cherry F0296 Grape FO309

Orange FO308 Very Berry FO5709
® Rainbow Foraging Bits, Certified

Gamma Irradiated S05783
Rainbow Foraging Bits, Certified FO5783
® Rainbow Marshmallow Bits, Certified

Gamma Irradiated S7354
Rainbow Marshmallow Bits, Certified F7354
Star Puffs, Certified F7364

@ Sunflower Seeds, Black Oil, Gamma Irradiated S5137

Supreme Mini-Treats™, Certified

Banana F05478 Chocolate F05472
Marshmallow FO5474 Pina Colada F05475
Very Berry  FO5711

Turf Foraging Crumbles™, Uncolored, Certified
Banana F05433 Pina Colada F05437

® Veggie-Bites™, Certified, Gamma Irradiated  $5158-1

Veggie-Bites™, Certified F5158
Veggie-Chips F6744
Yogurt Drops, Mini, Certified F7577
Yogurt Drops, Wildberry Flavor, Certified F7200
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PLAY PRODUCT #

Best Balls

XSmall K3464 Small K3222

Medium K3219 Large K3218

XlLarge K3468
Busy Buddy Footballs, Certified, Orange

Medium K3398 Large K3399
Goody Ball, Certified K3766
HavaBalls

Small K3331 Medium K3332

Large K3333
Hol-EE Mol-EE, Certified K3288
Jingle Ball™, Certified K3001
Jump’n Jacks

Small K3540 Medium K3541

Large K3542
Kong Core Strength Bones Certified

Medium K3603 Large K3604
Kong Dental Chew, Certified

Large K3474 XLarge K3475
Kong Extreme Goodie Bones, Certified

Medium K3537 Large K3601
Kong Genius, Certified

Small K3538 Large K3539
Kong Goodie Bone, Certified K3536
Kong Toys, Black

Large K1002 XlLarge K1013
Kong Toys, Red, Certified

Small K2500 Medium K2000

Large K1000 Xlarge K1012
Kong Toys on Chain, Black

Large K1011 XLarge K1016
Kong Toys on Chain, Red, Certified

Medium K2001 Large K1001

XlLarge K1015
Megalast Balls, Certified

Medium K3769 Large K3770

Nobbly Wobbly  K3598
Rattles, Stainless Steel

3" Round K3311-C 3" Triangle K3310-C
5" Triangle K3302-C
Spin Dial
3" K3140 4" K3141
Squeeze ‘N Toss Footballs, Certified
Small K3290 Medium K3291
Large K3292

Super Saucer™, Certified K3605

Texas T-Bones, Certified
Medium K3471 Large K3385

GNAWING PRODUCT #
Cyclone Chew™, Certified
Small K3610 Large K3611
Dental Star, Certified K3548
Dumbbells, Certified
Small K3227 Medium K3224
Large K3223 XLarge K3270
Dura-Chews, Certified, Large K3516
Flexi-Keys, Certified
Small K3406 Medium K3407
Large K3383
Grenades, Certified
Small K3590 Medium K3591
Large K3592
Lucky Clover Chew™, Certified K3485
Manzanita Gnawing Sticks
3" Long WO0016 9" Long WO0015
18" Long W0014
Nylabone Pro Action Bone K3533
Nylabone Ring K3209
Precious Gem™, Certified K3650
Super Chew, Certified K3489
Wood Saplings, 6"
Birch W0003 Striped Maple W0025
Wood Saplings, 12"
Birch WO0005 Striped Maple W0032
Wood Splits, 6"
Birch WO0030 Striped Maple W0026
Wood Splits, 12"
Birch WO0031 Striped Maple W0027
FORAGING/WORK FOR FOOD PRODUCT #
Busy Box K3518
Crumble Disk Holder™ 9117
Fleece Cozy™, Certified K3403
Kong Wobbler K3760
Certified K3762
Marmoset Gum Feeder K3599
Paint Roller, Certified, 9 inches K3567
Primate Activity Box K3597
Shake-A-Treat™ K3350
Shake-A-Treat Jr™, Certified K3350-JR
Stainless Steel Wire Feeders
Small K354s9 Large K3551
Super Challenger™ K3100-S
Super Saucer™, Certified K3605
Tap-A-Treat K3547
® Timothy Hay Mini Bales, Certified
Gamma Irradiated S1013
® Bulk Pack, Gamma Irradiated S1012
Ultimate Turf Foraging Board
Small K3575 Medium K3576
Large K3577
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