

Advancing Science • Enriching Animals

Primate Behavior Guide

To discuss these options or for additional novel ideas, please contact our Enrichment Specialist, Karena Thek: kthek@bio-serv.com.

The baseline guide for developing an appropriate enrichment program



www.bio-serv.com

800-996-9908 U.S. & CANADA | 908-284-2155 INTERNATIONAL

WWW.bio Sci v.com			
SOCIAL	PRODUCT #	PRODUCT #	
Group Housing/Group Play		Harvest Foraging Blend, Certified F05784	
Hide 'N' Seek Shelter, Certified	K3498-20	Mardi Gras Foraging Mix, Certified 9800-5	
Human Interaction		Mini Marshmallow Bits, Certified	
Monkey Shine Mirror™	K3150	Gamma Irradiated \$735	
Stainless Steel Ball	K3560	Mini Marshmallow Bits, Certified F7355	
Super Saucer™ on Chain, Certified	K3607	Mealworms, Dried, Certified 9264	
		NutraBlocks™, Certified	
EDIBLE ENRICHMENT	PRODUCT #	Pina Colada F05356 Very Berry F05710	
ABC Fruit Blend (Apple, Blueberry, Coco		Nutty Monkey Treats [™] F3788	
Certified, Gamma Irradiated	S7228	Peanuts in the Shell, Raw, Jumbo	
ABC Fruit Blend, Certified	F7728	Gamma Irradiated S6711	
Acacia Gum	F7015	Peanuts in the Shell, Raw, Jumbo F6711	
Acacia Gum Kit	F7015-KIT	PRIMA-Treats®	
B-Wholesome Treats™, Certified	F7500	Assorted Fruit F0345 Apple F0295 Banana F0300 Blueberry F0293	
B-Wholesome Blueberry	F10507	Cherry F0296 Grape F0309	
Banana Chips	F7161	Orange F0308 Very Berry F05709	
Bug Treats, Live	9002	• Rainbow Foraging Bits, Certified	
Chocolate O's, Certified	F7385	Gamma Irradiated S05783	
Crumble Disks™, Banana, Certified	F05048CD	Rainbow Foraging Bits, Certified F05783 Rainbow Marshmallow Bits, Certified	
Dipper Treats, Certified	F07908	Gamma Irradiated S7354	
Dried Cranberries, Sweetened	F7457	Rainbow Marshmallow Bits, Certified F7354	
Fruit and Nut Foraging Mix, Certified	F3084-5	Star Puffs, Certified F7364	
Fruit and Veggie Medley, Certified	F7227	• Sunflower Seeds, Black Oil, Gamma Irradiated S5137	
 Fruit Crunchies[™], Certified 		Supreme Mini-Treats™, Certified	
Gamma Irradiated	S05798-1	Banana F05478 Chocolate F05472	
Fruit Crunchies™, Certified	F05798	Marshmallow F05474 Pina Colada F05475 Very Berry F05711	
Fruity Bites™, Certified	F6038	·	
Fruity Gems™, Certified	F5136	Turf Foraging Crumbles™, Uncolored, Certified Banana F05433 Pina Colada F05437	
Fruit-Topia Treats [™] , Certified		• Veggie-Bites™, Certified, Gamma Irradiated S5158-1	
Strawberry Splash Raspberry Mango Madness	F0290 F0291	Veggie-Bites [™] , Certified F5158	
Grainola Trail Mix	F75711	Veggie-Chips F6744	
	1/3/11	Yogurt Drops, Mini, Certified F7577	
 Harvest Foraging Blend, Certified Gamma Irradiated 	S05784	Yogurt Drops, Wildberry Flavor, Certified F7200	



This guide is a baseline for developing an appropriate enrichment program.

	- ' '	'	3
PLAY			PRODUCT #
Best Balls XSmall Medium XLarge	K3464 K3219 K3468	Small Large	K3222 K3218
Busy Buddy Foo Medium	tballs, Certi K3398	fied, Orange Large	K3399
Goody Ball, Cert	ified		K3766
HavaBalls Small Large	K3331 K3333	Medium	K3332
Hol-EE Mol-EE,	Certified		K3288
Jingle Ball™, Cer	tified		K3001
Jump'n Jacks Small Large	K3540 K3542	Medium	K3541
Kong Core Streng			140 40 4
Medium Kang Dantal Cha	K3603	Large	K3604
Kong Dental Che	K3474	XLarge	K3475
Kong Extreme Go	oodie Bones	•	
Medium	K3537	Large	K3601
Kong Genius, Ce Small	ertified K3538	Large	K3539
Kong Goodie Bo	ne, Certifie	d	K3536
Kong Toys, Black	K1002	XLarge	K1013
Kong Toys, Red, Small Large	Certified K2500 K1000	Medium XLarge	K2000 K1012
Kong Toys on Ch Large	nain, Black K1011	XLarge	K1016
Kong Toys on Ch Medium XLarge	nain, Red, C K2001 K1015	ertified Large	K1001
Megalast Balls, C Medium	Certified K3769	Large	K3770
Nobbly Wobbly	K3598		
	Steel K3311-C K3302-C	3" Triangle	K3310-C
Spin Dial 3"	K3140	4"	K3141
Squeeze 'N Toss Small Large	Footballs, K3290 K3292	Certified Medium	K3291
Super Saucer™, C	Certified	K3605	
Texas T-Bones, C Medium	ertified K3471	Large	K3385

GNAWING		PF	RODUCT #
Cyclone Chew™ Small	, Certified K3610	Large	K3611
Dental Star, Cer	tified		K3548
Dumbbells, Cer			
Small	K3227	Medium	K3224
Large	K3223	XLarge	K3270
Dura-Chews, Ce	ertified, Lar	ge	K3516
Flexi-Keys, Cert	ified		
Small	K3406	Medium	K3407
Large	K3383		
Grenades, Certi	fied		
Small	K3590	Medium	K3591
Large	K3592		
Lucky Clover Ch	new™, Certi	fied	K3485
Manzanita Gnav		A	
<i>3</i>	W0016	9" Long	W0015
3	W0014		
Nylabone Pro A	ction Bone		K3533
Nylabone Ring			K3209
Precious Gem™,	Certified		K3650
Super Chew, Ce	ertified		K3489
Wood Saplings,	6"		
Birch	W0003	Striped Maple	W0025
Wood Saplings,	12"		
Birch	W0005	Striped Maple	W0032
Wood Splits, 6"			
vvood opiito, o			
Birch	W0030	Striped Maple	W0026
Birch Wood Splits, 12	ш		
Birch		Striped Maple Striped Maple	W0026 W0027
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch	" W0031	Striped Maple	
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG	" W0031	Striped Maple	W0027
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WO Busy Box	W0031	Striped Maple	W0027 RODUCT # K3518
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H	" W0031 DRK FOR older™	Striped Maple	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/W Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C	" W0031 DRK FOR older™	Striped Maple	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/W Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler	" W0031 DRK FOR older™	Striped Maple	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/W Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified	Striped Maple	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/W Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Certified Primate Activity	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K350
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Certified Primate Activity	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel W	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 ince Box r™, Certified	Striped Maple FOOD PR hes	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3500 K3350-JR
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cert Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc Box r™, Certified	Striped Maple FOOD PF	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K350
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel W Small Super Challenge	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 income Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9	Striped Maple FOOD PR hes	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3500 K3350-JR
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel W Small	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 income Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9	Striped Maple FOOD PR hes	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3507 K350-JR K3551
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WG Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel W Small Super Challenge	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 income Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9	Striped Maple FOOD PR hes	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3557 K3550 K3551 K3100-S
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel V Small Super Challenge Super Saucer™,	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9 er™ Certified	Striped Maple FOOD Property of the second s	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3597 K3567 K3597 K3551 K3100-S K3605
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel V Small Super Challenge Super Saucer™, Tap-A-Treat • Timothy Hay I Gamma Irradiat	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9 er™ Certified	Striped Maple FOOD PF hes Large Certified	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3550 K3551 K3100-S K3605 K3647 S1013
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel W Small Super Challenge Super Saucer™, Tap-A-Treat • Timothy Hay N	W0031 ORK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9 er™ Certified	Striped Maple FOOD PF hes Large Certified	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3550 K3551 K3100-S K3605 K3647
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/W Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel V Small Super Challenge Super Saucer™, Tap-A-Treat Timothy Hay I Gamma Irradiat Bulk Pack, Ultimate Turf Fo	W0031 DRK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 includes Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9 er™ Certified Mini Bales, Gred Gamma Irra braging Boa	Striped Maple FOOD PF thes Large Certified diated rd	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3597 K3567 K3597 K3551 K3100-S K3605 K3647 S1013 S1012
Birch Wood Splits, 12 Birch FORAGING/WC Busy Box Crumble Disk H Fleece Cozy™, C Kong Wobbler Certified Marmoset Gum Paint Roller, Cer Primate Activity Shake-A-Treat™ Shake-A-Treat J Stainless Steel V Small Super Challenge Super Saucer™, Tap-A-Treat Timothy Hay I Gamma Irradiat Bulk Pack,	W0031 DRK FOR older™ Certified Feeder tified, 9 inc Box r™, Certified Vire Feeder K354s9 er™ Certified Mini Bales, Ged Gamma Irra	Striped Maple FOOD Properties thes Large Certified diated	W0027 RODUCT # K3518 9117 K3403 K3760 K3762 K3599 K3567 K3597 K3550 K3551 K3100-S K3605 K3647 S1013

Gamma Irradiated